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Stages of NPL Sites in South Central Pennsylvania
by Congressional District

NPL Stage Key
Investigation Planned
Investigation Underway
Design Underway
Cleanup Construction Underway
Cleanup Construction Complete

FOOTE MINERAL CO.

District # 6 - Jim Gerlach (R)

16)  

8)  

12)  
11)  
10)  
9)  

MALVERN TCE
KIMBERTON

NORTH PENN - AREA 12
OLD WILMINGTON ROAD GW CONTAMINATION

WILLIAM DICK LAGOONS

17)  BERKLEY PRODUCTS CO. DUMP
ELIZABETHTOWN LANDFILL

23)  

18)  

22)  
21)  

20)  
19)  

UGI COLUMBIA GAS PLANT
STRASBURG LANDFILL

BROWN'S BATTERY BREAKING
CRYOCHEM, INC.
EASTERN DIVERSIFIED METALS

24)  MCADOO ASSOCIATES
METROPOLITAN MIRROR AND GLASS CO., INC.

30)  

25)  

29)  
28)  
27)  
26)  

PRICE BATTERY
MIDDLETOWN AIR FIELD

RYELAND ROAD ARSENIC SITE
WHITMOYER LABORATORIES

AMP, INC. (GLEN ROCK FACILITY)
31)  EAST MOUNT ZION

A.I.W. FRANK/MID-COUNTY MUSTANG

6)  

1)  

5)  
4)  
3)  
2)  

BERKS LANDFILL
BALLY GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION

BERKS SAND PIT
BLOSENSKI LANDFILL
CROSSLEY FARM

7)  DOUGLASSVILLE DISPOSAL

HUNTERSTOWN ROAD32)  

39)  
38)  
37)  

WESTINGHOUSE ELEVATOR CO. PLANT
SHRIVER'S CORNER

YORK COUNTY SOLID WASTE AND REFUSE AUTHORITY LANDFILL

District # 16 - Joseph R. Pitts (R)

15)  
14)  
13)  RECTICON/ALLIED STEEL CORP.

REESER'S LANDFILL
WALSH LANDFILL

District # 17 - Tim Holden (D)

District # 19 - Todd R. Platts (R)

34)  
33)  KEYSTONE SANITATION LANDFILL

MODERN SANITATION LANDFILL
35)  NAVY SHIPS PARTS CONTROL CENTER

OLD CITY OF YORK LANDFILL36)  

Data Sources
NPL Sites: US EPA Region 3 Hazardous Site
Clean-Up Div; CERCLIS
Congressional District: www.nationalatlas.gov
State and County Boundaries: US EPA - Tele Atlas/GDT

US EPA Region 3 GIS Team S. Teter GEN1944 Map 3339 3-14-07
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Congressional Districts

Senators
Arlen Specter (R)

Robert P. Casey, Jr. (D)

NPL Sites

Congressional District Boundaries reflect 110th Congress
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